
XI CARRERA POPULAR VILLA DE ALAGON
 2 DE JUNIO 2019 

 
MASCULINA

Puesto Dorsal Nombre y apellidos Tiempo Dif.1 RitmoKm CLUB Categoria
1 89 DENIS LORDA DIAZ 00:32:55 00:00:00 00:04:00 ADA ZUERA MASTERA

2 999 DAVID ECED NAVARRO 00:35:15 00:02:20 00:04:17 BANTIERRA ATLETISMO
CALATAYUD MASTERB

3 95 EDUARDO SANGROS ARNAL 00:35:31 00:02:36 00:04:19 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERA

4 8 ROBERTO FABRE CARCAS 00:36:24 00:03:29 00:04:26 TRAIL PEDROLA POPULAR

5 385 ISAAC JESUS GARCIA LEON 00:37:54 00:05:00 00:04:37 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERB

6 6 FRANCISCO JOSÉ LEÓN GÓMEZ 00:38:08 00:05:13 00:04:38 OCTAVUS TRIATLÓN POPULAR

7 838 CARLOS CARRASCO ROYO 00:38:19 00:05:25 00:04:40 TRAI PEDROLA MASTERA

8 148 ALBERTO CASTRO GARCÍA 00:38:42 00:05:48 00:04:43 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERB

9 77 LUIS VLADIMIR TORRES GUANO 00:38:50 00:05:55 00:04:44 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERA

10 151 JOSE LUIS CUARTERO GABAS 00:38:50 00:05:56 00:04:44 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERB

11 211 DIEGO PERAL GOMEZ 00:39:00 00:06:05 00:04:45 POPULAR

12 866 RUBEN MARCEN 00:39:05 00:06:11 00:04:46 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERA

13 558 ANTONIO PELLICER SANCHEZ 00:39:19 00:06:25 00:04:47 TRIALS ZARAGOZA MASTERB

14 144 RAFAEL ARNAUDAS BARTIBAS 00:39:45 00:06:51 00:04:50 RUNINNG ALAGON MASTERB

15 92 JORGE MORENO GUSTRÁN 00:39:56 00:07:01 00:04:52 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERA

16 145 JOSÉ ANTONIO DE LA FUENTE ROMERO 00:40:10 00:07:16 00:04:53 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERB

17 484 EDUARDO MORCILLO GAÑÁN 00:40:12 00:07:17 00:04:54 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERB

18 93 JOSÉ ANTONIO NAVARRO GONZÁLEZ 00:40:32 00:07:38 00:04:56 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERA

19 185 ROBERTO MONZON LOPEZ 00:40:36 00:07:42 00:04:57 MASTERB

20 652 ANDONI ZUBILLAGA PLAZAOLA 00:40:53 00:07:58 00:04:59 ZENIT LA MAFIA MASTERB

21 862 NACHO GOMEZ 00:41:10 00:08:16 00:05:01 OCTAVUS TRIATLON MASTERA

22 646 LUCAS TAMAYO LUENGO 00:41:14 00:08:19 00:05:01 CLUB ATLETISMO CUARTE MASTERB

23 153 JOSE RUIZ VELA 00:41:31 00:08:37 00:05:03 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERB

24 90 SAMUEL CASTAN CORREAS 00:41:34 00:08:39 00:05:04 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERA

25 980 PEDRO SANGROS ARNAL 00:41:40 00:08:46 00:05:04 MASTERA

26 425 DARÍO LANA CHAGOYEN 00:41:52 00:08:58 00:05:06 EPILACORRE MASTERB

27 9 TOÑO ARCONES 00:42:03 00:09:08 00:05:07 RUNNING ALAGON POPULAR

28 835 RUBEN ASENSIO ASENSIO 00:42:11 00:09:16 00:05:08 E.M.EL OLIVAR MASTERA

29 449 FRANCISCO MIGUEL LORENTE LORENTE 00:42:18 00:09:24 00:05:09 EPILACORRE MASTERB

30 787 ADRIAN LANCIS 00:42:33 00:09:38 00:05:11 RUNNING VALDEFIERRO POPULAR

31 205 ALEJANDRO MARÍN ANDRÉS 00:42:35 00:09:40 00:05:11 ALCAMPO SCORPIO71 POPULAR

32 210 JUAN JOSÉ MONDEJAR GENTO 00:42:41 00:09:47 00:05:12 POPULAR

33 96 PABLO LEONAR DIEZ 00:43:18 00:10:23 00:05:16 MASTERA

34 142 NACHO GARCÍA LÓPEZ 00:43:39 00:10:45 00:05:19 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERB

35 983 JAVIER URIEL TORNOS 00:43:49 00:10:55 00:05:20 OCTAVUS TRIATLÓN MASTERA

36 149 MIGUEL ÁNGEL VALERO SANGROS 00:43:50 00:10:55 00:05:20 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERB

37 212 PABLO RUESCA JARABO 00:43:54 00:11:00 00:05:21 CLUB ATLETIMOS SANTA ISABEL POPULAR

38 388 ANGEL GIMENO ALIAGA 00:43:55 00:11:01 00:05:21 CLUB TRIATLON CIERZO MASTERB

39 383 ROBERTO GARCIA CORONA 00:43:58 00:11:04 00:05:21 OCTAVUS TRIATLÓN MASTERB

40 765 MIGUEL ANGEL CHAVARRIA ACERO 00:44:29 00:11:34 00:05:25 AMIGOS DEL RUNNING POPULAR

41 483 CARLOS DAVID MARTÍNEZ GILABERTE 00:45:21 00:12:26 00:05:31 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERB

42 152 FCO JAVIER FERNANDEZ SABORIT 00:45:28 00:12:34 00:05:32 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERB

43 788 SANTIAGO MARIN ANDRES 00:45:56 00:13:02 00:05:36 ALCAMPO SCORPIO71 POPULAR

44 154 FELIX MANUEL BORQUE BUENO 00:46:17 00:13:22 00:05:38 ATLETISMO SANTA ISABEL MASTERB

45 830 DANIEL ABERTURAS RUBIO 00:46:20 00:13:26 00:05:39 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERA

46 995 TOÑO BONACHO ORTIN 00:46:21 00:13:26 00:05:39 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERB

47 76 MARIO GIL SUBIAS 00:46:34 00:13:39 00:05:40 MASTERA

48 894 JAVIER ROMEO PLO 00:46:55 00:14:01 00:05:43 RUNNING ALAGÓN MASTERA

49 982 MIGUEL ANGEL TORRALBA PALACIN 00:46:57 00:14:02 00:05:43 ADR AMIGOS DE RUNNING MASTERA

50 159 PABLO SANZ 00:47:22 00:14:28 00:05:46 ATLETISMO SANTA ISABEL MASTERB

51 97 CARLOS LAMUELA SERON 00:47:25 00:14:30 00:05:46 RUNINNG ALAGON T MASTERA

52 150 MIGUEL ANGEL MARTINEZ BATOS 00:47:30 00:14:35 00:05:47 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERB

53 139 PEDRO ANTONIO SANZ LOPEZ 00:47:36 00:14:42 00:05:48 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERB

54 863 DANIEL GONZÁLEZ GUTIÉRREZ 00:47:44 00:14:49 00:05:49 MASTERA

55 141 CÉSAR GASCÓN SANZ 00:47:49 00:14:55 00:05:49 CLUB RUNNING ALAGON MASTERB

56 629 FERNANDO PETISME BALAGUER 00:47:57 00:15:02 00:05:50 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERB

57 993 RAFAEL ALCORTA MENENDEZ 00:48:05 00:15:10 00:05:51 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERB

58 F.J. PÉREZ ROYO 00:15:13 00:05:52 ATLETISMO UTEBO MASTERA



871 00:48:08
59 777 OSCAR GAÑARUL SORIANO 00:48:11 00:15:16 00:05:52 CLUB ATLETISMO UTEBO POPULAR

60 448 JUAN JOSE LIZAMA GARCIA 00:48:28 00:15:33 00:05:54 MASTERB

61 636 SEBASTIEN RATABOUIL 00:48:46 00:15:52 00:05:56 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERB

62 214 FABIO SAEZ RUBIO 00:48:55 00:16:00 00:05:57 INDEPENDIENTE POPULAR

63 979 SERGIO ROYO VILLALBA 00:48:55 00:16:00 00:05:57 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERA

64 133 MIGUEL CARRERA CAMPOR 00:49:17 00:16:22 00:06:00 GRUPO 7:45 MASTERB

65 768 JOSEBA DEHESA VICÉN 00:49:48 00:16:54 00:06:04 ROMERITO EL TROMPETAS POPULAR

66 94 CESAR GRAÑENA MORENO 00:50:32 00:17:38 00:06:09 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERA

67 865 GERMÁN LOZANO GUTIÉRREZ 00:50:33 00:17:39 00:06:09 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERA

68 386 JESUS GIL MARTINEZ 00:51:02 00:18:07 00:06:13 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERB

69 305 FRANCISCO SANZ BENEDI 00:51:23 00:18:29 00:06:16 MASTERB

70 4 MARCOS IZQUIERDO BERNAL 00:51:43 00:18:48 00:06:18 CLUB RUNNING ALAGON POPULAR

71 1 VÍCTOR BONAL ASENSIO 00:52:04 00:19:10 00:06:21 POPULAR

72 136 RAFAEL MARTÍN MARTÍN 00:52:11 00:19:17 00:06:21 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERB

73 78 ORLANDO ROBRES ANCHELERGUES 00:52:11 00:19:17 00:06:21 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERA

74 3 ANTONIO SERRANO GUERRERO 00:52:11 00:19:17 00:06:21 CLUB RUNNING ALAGON POPULAR

75 996 ALFREDO CALVO 00:52:43 00:19:48 00:06:25 MASTERB

76 80 FRANCISCO JAVIER GONZALEZ SILOS 00:52:44 00:19:49 00:06:25 RUNINNG ALAGON T MASTERA

77 844 RODRIGO CASAS MURILLO 00:52:56 00:20:02 00:06:27 ALAGON TRIARLION MASTERA

78 132 ANGEL BONAL ALCOBER 00:53:11 00:20:17 00:06:29 MASTERB

79 770 IVÁN DOMÍNGUEZ 00:53:40 00:20:46 00:06:32 GYM PILATES VELVET POPULAR

80 997 JESÚS COMENGE GRACIA 00:53:42 00:20:48 00:06:32 RUNNING ALAGÓN MASTERB

81 847 OSCAR CORTES 00:53:58 00:21:03 00:06:34 CLUB ATLETISMO REMOLINOS MASTERA

82 403 LUIS CARLOS LALANA MARTÍNEZ 00:54:09 00:21:15 00:06:36 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERB

83 984 JUAN LUIS VELÁZQUEZ DIEZ 00:54:52 00:21:57 00:06:41 MASTERA

84 229 RUBÉN SANZ MALUENDA 00:55:28 00:22:33 00:06:45 POPULAR

85 889 JESÚS RODRIGO BENITO 00:56:18 00:23:24 00:06:51 MASTERA

86 134 RAÚL NAVARRO 00:56:41 00:23:46 00:06:54 CLUB RUNNING ALAGON MASTERB

87 497 ANDRES ORTEGA VILLALBA 00:56:55 00:24:00 00:06:56 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERB

88 781 ALBERTO GUTIERREZ GUILLEN 00:56:58 00:24:03 00:06:56 INDEPENDIENTE POPULAR

89 849 EDUARDO EGEA GARCÍA 00:56:58 00:24:03 00:06:56 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERA

90 888 DAVID PURI BERNAL 00:56:58 00:24:04 00:06:56 MASTERA

91 860 CHARLY GARCIA 00:57:48 00:24:54 00:07:02 CLUB ATLETISMO REMOLINOS MASTERA

92 155 PEPE BLANCH SANFEDERICO 00:58:12 00:25:18 00:07:05 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERB

93 627 JOSE MANUEL PEREZ MEMBRIVE 01:01:27 00:28:33 00:07:29 MASTERB

94 856 LUIS MARIANO ESTEBAN ARJOL 01:05:35 00:32:41 00:07:59 MASTERA

95 83 FERNANDO ADE VERA 01:06:00 00:33:05 00:08:02 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERA

MASTERA MASCULINA
Puesto Dorsal Nombre y apellidos Tiempo Dif.1 RitmoKm CLUB Categoria
1 89 DENIS LORDA DIAZ 00:32:55 00:00:00 00:04:00 ADA ZUERA MASTERA

2 95 EDUARDO SANGROS ARNAL 00:35:31 00:02:36 00:04:19 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERA

3 838 CARLOS CARRASCO ROYO 00:38:19 00:05:25 00:04:40 TRAI PEDROLA MASTERA

4 77 LUIS VLADIMIR TORRES GUANO 00:38:50 00:05:55 00:04:44 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERA

5 866 RUBEN MARCEN 00:39:05 00:06:11 00:04:46 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERA

6 92 JORGE MORENO GUSTRÁN 00:39:56 00:07:01 00:04:52 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERA

7 93 JOSÉ ANTONIO NAVARRO GONZÁLEZ 00:40:32 00:07:38 00:04:56 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERA

8 862 NACHO GOMEZ 00:41:10 00:08:16 00:05:01 OCTAVUS TRIATLON MASTERA

9 90 SAMUEL CASTAN CORREAS 00:41:34 00:08:39 00:05:04 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERA

10 980 PEDRO SANGROS ARNAL 00:41:40 00:08:46 00:05:04 MASTERA

11 835 RUBEN ASENSIO ASENSIO 00:42:11 00:09:16 00:05:08 E.M.EL OLIVAR MASTERA

12 96 PABLO LEONAR DIEZ 00:43:18 00:10:23 00:05:16 MASTERA

13 983 JAVIER URIEL TORNOS 00:43:49 00:10:55 00:05:20 OCTAVUS TRIATLÓN MASTERA

14 830 DANIEL ABERTURAS RUBIO 00:46:20 00:13:26 00:05:39 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERA

15 76 MARIO GIL SUBIAS 00:46:34 00:13:39 00:05:40 MASTERA

16 894 JAVIER ROMEO PLO 00:46:55 00:14:01 00:05:43 RUNNING ALAGÓN MASTERA

17 982 MIGUEL ANGEL TORRALBA PALACIN 00:46:57 00:14:02 00:05:43 ADR AMIGOS DE RUNNING MASTERA

18 97 CARLOS LAMUELA SERON 00:47:25 00:14:30 00:05:46 RUNINNG ALAGON T MASTERA

19 863 DANIEL GONZÁLEZ GUTIÉRREZ 00:47:44 00:14:49 00:05:49 MASTERA

20 871 F.J. PÉREZ ROYO 00:48:08 00:15:13 00:05:52 ATLETISMO UTEBO MASTERA

21 979 SERGIO ROYO VILLALBA 00:48:55 00:16:00 00:05:57 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERA



22 94 CESAR GRAÑENA MORENO 00:50:32 00:17:38 00:06:09 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERA

23 865 GERMÁN LOZANO GUTIÉRREZ 00:50:33 00:17:39 00:06:09 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERA

24 78 ORLANDO ROBRES ANCHELERGUES 00:52:11 00:19:17 00:06:21 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERA

25 80 FRANCISCO JAVIER GONZALEZ SILOS 00:52:44 00:19:49 00:06:25 RUNINNG ALAGON T MASTERA

26 844 RODRIGO CASAS MURILLO 00:52:56 00:20:02 00:06:27 ALAGON TRIARLION MASTERA

27 847 OSCAR CORTES 00:53:58 00:21:03 00:06:34 CLUB ATLETISMO REMOLINOS MASTERA

28 984 JUAN LUIS VELÁZQUEZ DIEZ 00:54:52 00:21:57 00:06:41 MASTERA

29 889 JESÚS RODRIGO BENITO 00:56:18 00:23:24 00:06:51 MASTERA

30 849 EDUARDO EGEA GARCÍA 00:56:58 00:24:03 00:06:56 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERA

31 888 DAVID PURI BERNAL 00:56:58 00:24:04 00:06:56 MASTERA

32 860 CHARLY GARCIA 00:57:48 00:24:54 00:07:02 CLUB ATLETISMO REMOLINOS MASTERA

33 856 LUIS MARIANO ESTEBAN ARJOL 01:05:35 00:32:41 00:07:59 MASTERA

34 83 FERNANDO ADE VERA 01:06:00 00:33:05 00:08:02 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERA

MASTERB MASCULINA
Puesto Dorsal Nombre y apellidos Tiempo Dif.1 RitmoKm CLUB Categoria

1 999 DAVID ECED NAVARRO 00:35:15 00:00:00 00:04:17 BANTIERRA ATLETISMO
CALATAYUD MASTERB

2 385 ISAAC JESUS GARCIA LEON 00:37:54 00:02:40 00:04:37 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERB

3 148 ALBERTO CASTRO GARCÍA 00:38:42 00:03:28 00:04:43 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERB

4 151 JOSE LUIS CUARTERO GABAS 00:38:50 00:03:36 00:04:44 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERB

5 558 ANTONIO PELLICER SANCHEZ 00:39:19 00:04:05 00:04:47 TRIALS ZARAGOZA MASTERB

6 144 RAFAEL ARNAUDAS BARTIBAS 00:39:45 00:04:31 00:04:50 RUNINNG ALAGON MASTERB

7 145 JOSÉ ANTONIO DE LA FUENTE ROMERO 00:40:10 00:04:56 00:04:53 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERB

8 484 EDUARDO MORCILLO GAÑÁN 00:40:12 00:04:57 00:04:54 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERB

9 185 ROBERTO MONZON LOPEZ 00:40:36 00:05:22 00:04:57 MASTERB

10 652 ANDONI ZUBILLAGA PLAZAOLA 00:40:53 00:05:38 00:04:59 ZENIT LA MAFIA MASTERB

11 646 LUCAS TAMAYO LUENGO 00:41:14 00:05:59 00:05:01 CLUB ATLETISMO CUARTE MASTERB

12 153 JOSE RUIZ VELA 00:41:31 00:06:17 00:05:03 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERB

13 425 DARÍO LANA CHAGOYEN 00:41:52 00:06:38 00:05:06 EPILACORRE MASTERB

14 449 FRANCISCO MIGUEL LORENTE LORENTE 00:42:18 00:07:04 00:05:09 EPILACORRE MASTERB

15 142 NACHO GARCÍA LÓPEZ 00:43:39 00:08:25 00:05:19 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERB

16 149 MIGUEL ÁNGEL VALERO SANGROS 00:43:50 00:08:35 00:05:20 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERB

17 388 ANGEL GIMENO ALIAGA 00:43:55 00:08:41 00:05:21 CLUB TRIATLON CIERZO MASTERB

18 383 ROBERTO GARCIA CORONA 00:43:58 00:08:44 00:05:21 OCTAVUS TRIATLÓN MASTERB

19 483 CARLOS DAVID MARTÍNEZ GILABERTE 00:45:21 00:10:06 00:05:31 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERB

20 152 FCO JAVIER FERNANDEZ SABORIT 00:45:28 00:10:14 00:05:32 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERB

21 154 FELIX MANUEL BORQUE BUENO 00:46:17 00:11:02 00:05:38 ATLETISMO SANTA ISABEL MASTERB

22 995 TOÑO BONACHO ORTIN 00:46:21 00:11:06 00:05:39 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERB

23 159 PABLO SANZ 00:47:22 00:12:08 00:05:46 ATLETISMO SANTA ISABEL MASTERB

24 150 MIGUEL ANGEL MARTINEZ BATOS 00:47:30 00:12:15 00:05:47 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERB

25 139 PEDRO ANTONIO SANZ LOPEZ 00:47:36 00:12:22 00:05:48 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERB

26 141 CÉSAR GASCÓN SANZ 00:47:49 00:12:35 00:05:49 CLUB RUNNING ALAGON MASTERB

27 629 FERNANDO PETISME BALAGUER 00:47:57 00:12:42 00:05:50 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERB

28 993 RAFAEL ALCORTA MENENDEZ 00:48:05 00:12:50 00:05:51 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERB

29 448 JUAN JOSE LIZAMA GARCIA 00:48:28 00:13:13 00:05:54 MASTERB

30 636 SEBASTIEN RATABOUIL 00:48:46 00:13:32 00:05:56 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERB

31 133 MIGUEL CARRERA CAMPOR 00:49:17 00:14:02 00:06:00 GRUPO 7:45 MASTERB

32 386 JESUS GIL MARTINEZ 00:51:02 00:15:47 00:06:13 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERB

33 305 FRANCISCO SANZ BENEDI 00:51:23 00:16:09 00:06:16 MASTERB

34 136 RAFAEL MARTÍN MARTÍN 00:52:11 00:16:57 00:06:21 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERB

35 996 ALFREDO CALVO 00:52:43 00:17:28 00:06:25 MASTERB

36 132 ANGEL BONAL ALCOBER 00:53:11 00:17:57 00:06:29 MASTERB

37 997 JESÚS COMENGE GRACIA 00:53:42 00:18:28 00:06:32 RUNNING ALAGÓN MASTERB

38 403 LUIS CARLOS LALANA MARTÍNEZ 00:54:09 00:18:55 00:06:36 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERB

39 134 RAÚL NAVARRO 00:56:41 00:21:26 00:06:54 CLUB RUNNING ALAGON MASTERB

40 497 ANDRES ORTEGA VILLALBA 00:56:55 00:21:40 00:06:56 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERB

41 155 PEPE BLANCH SANFEDERICO 00:58:12 00:22:58 00:07:05 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERB

42 627 JOSE MANUEL PEREZ MEMBRIVE 01:01:27 00:26:13 00:07:29 MASTERB

MASTERC MASCULINA
Puesto Dorsal Nombre y apellidos Tiempo Dif.1 RitmoKm CLUB Categoria



1 184 ANTONIO CINTORA BAZÁN 00:40:48 00:00:00 00:04:58 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERC

2 705 JOSE LUIS MANCEÑIDO DEL POZO 00:42:27 00:01:38 00:05:10 ATLETISMO UTEBO MASTERC

3 667 FERMIN ALMAU ABADIA 00:45:26 00:04:38 00:05:32 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERC

4 699 ROMAN GIL TENA 00:45:26 00:04:38 00:05:32 MASTERC

5 182 FERMÍN ESCRIBANO ESPLIGARES 00:49:03 00:08:15 00:05:58 TRANSMENDOZA MASTERC

6 711 PEPE VIÑUALES ANDREU 00:50:01 00:09:12 00:06:05 RUNNIG ALAGON MASTERC

7 181 CARMELO HIGUERAS JOVEN 00:51:23 00:10:35 00:06:16 CLUB RUNNING ALAGON MASTERC

8 709 JESUS MARTINEZ GARCIA 00:51:32 00:10:43 00:06:17 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERC

9 692 ENRIQUE ARMINGOL LALAGUNA 01:13:59 00:33:10 00:09:01 OS ANDARINES DE ARAGON MASTERC

FEMENINA
Puesto Dorsal Nombre y apellidos Tiempo Dif.1 RitmoKm CLUB Categoria
1 990 MERCHE GOMEZ PERERA 00:42:27 00:00:00 00:05:10 CLUB ATLETISMO UTEBO MASTERB

2 5 MARIA EUGENIA GARCIA MEDINA 00:43:01 00:00:35 00:05:14 RUNNING ALAGON POPULAR

3 805 MARI CARMEN GIMENEZ LISTE 00:46:11 00:03:44 00:05:37 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERA

4 811 LUCÍA GIMÉNEZ PERALES 00:47:12 00:04:46 00:05:45 CLUB ATLETISMO REMOLINOS MASTERA

5 158 BELÉN DELGADO RUIZ 00:47:56 00:05:30 00:05:50 ATLETISMO SANTA ISABEL MASTERB

6 742 ANAÉ RATABOUIL 00:48:44 00:06:18 00:05:56 ALCAMPO SCORPIO71 POPULAR

7 11 VASILICA IAMANDACHE 00:51:56 00:09:30 00:06:20 IAMANDACHE MASTERA

8 84 GORETTI PACHECO ACEVEDO 00:52:45 00:10:18 00:06:25 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERA

9 715 SANDRA GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ 00:52:59 00:10:33 00:06:27 FARTKLECK SPORT POPULAR

10 131 CHARO ASENSIO BAZÁN 00:53:12 00:10:45 00:06:29 MASTERB

11 793 ANA AZNAR RUIZ 00:53:40 00:11:14 00:06:32 GYM PILATES VELVET MASTERA

12 91 OLGA ABADÍA MATEO 00:53:42 00:11:16 00:06:32 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERA

13 987 EVA CORTÉS 00:53:57 00:11:31 00:06:34 CLUB ATLETISMO REMOLINOS MASTERB

14 820 ANA OCHOA RAMIRO 00:53:57 00:11:31 00:06:34 CLUB ATLETISMO REMOLINOS MASTERA

15 759 ANDREA ZUBILLAGA GARCÍA 00:54:28 00:12:01 00:06:38 ZENIT LA MAFIA POPULAR

16 143 SANDRA BENITO SERRANO 00:54:47 00:12:20 00:06:40 RUNINNG ALAGON MASTERB

17 75 ANA MARIA DIEZ GONZALEZ 00:54:51 00:12:25 00:06:41 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERA

18 797 INMA BENITO SERRANO 00:54:55 00:12:28 00:06:41 RUNING ALAGON MASTERA

19 791 REYES ALVAREZ 00:56:18 00:13:52 00:06:51 MASTERA

20 135 MARIA JOSE LAZARO BARRAO 00:56:42 00:14:15 00:06:54 CLUB RUNNING ALAGON MASTERB

21 750 ALEXANDRA SOFIA VATAMANIUC 00:56:55 00:14:28 00:06:56 POPULAR

22 991 MARISA MARTINEZ LASERRADA 00:56:56 00:14:30 00:06:56 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERB

23 737 MARÍA PASCUAL CERBUNA 00:56:57 00:14:31 00:06:56 POPULAR

24 986 ESTHER BECERRIL MUELA 00:56:57 00:14:31 00:06:56 RUNING ALAGON MASTERB

25 814 AMALIA GOMEZ GARCÍA 00:56:58 00:14:31 00:06:56 MASTERA

26 10 PAOLA RUIZ SOLA 00:56:58 00:14:31 00:06:56 RUNNING ALAGON POPULAR

27 87 MARTA TORRECILLAS PEÑAFIEL 00:57:01 00:14:34 00:06:57 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERA

28 992 BEATRIZ SANTABARBARA SANZ 00:57:04 00:14:37 00:06:57 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERB

29 146 MAITE GARCÍA PLO 00:57:43 00:15:16 00:07:02 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERB

30 86 ANA BELEN DIAZ APARICIO 00:57:43 00:15:16 00:07:02 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERA

31 798 AINHOA GASULL RIVAS 00:59:31 00:17:05 00:07:15 E.M.EL OLIVAR MASTERA

32 173 NURIA LEZA GIMÉNEZ 01:01:27 00:19:01 00:07:29 RUNNING ALAGÓN MASTERA

33 748 ANDREA RUIZ QUINTÍN 01:03:14 00:20:48 00:07:42 RUNNING ALAGÓN POPULAR

34 745 YUDITH RUBIO 01:05:28 00:23:01 00:07:58 INDEPENDIENTE POPULAR

35 729 ALICIA HERRÁEZ MORENO 01:05:28 00:23:01 00:07:59 POPULAR

36 817 ISABEL MARÍN GONZÁLEZ 01:05:50 00:23:23 00:08:01 RUNING ALAGON MASTERA

37 825 CARMEN SANZ BENEDI 01:05:50 00:23:23 00:08:01 RUNNIG ALAGON MASTERA

38 829 SILVIA SERRANO GASPAR 01:05:50 00:23:23 00:08:01 RUNNING ALAGÓN MASTERA

39 140 MARÍA CONCEPCIÓN BERNAL HIGUERAS 01:05:50 00:23:23 00:08:01 CLUB RUNNING ALAGON MASTERB

40 137 BEATRIZ ROVIRA FERRER-MAYOL 01:05:50 00:23:23 00:08:01 CLUB RUNNING ALAGON MASTERB

41 138 ANA CARMEN LAHOZ ADIEGO 01:05:50 00:23:23 00:08:01 CLUB RUNNING ALAGON MASTERB

42 818 MARÍA ÁNGELES MODREGO HIGUERAS 01:07:46 00:25:19 00:08:15 MASTERA

43 988 BELÉN GARCÍA GAY 01:08:19 00:25:53 00:08:19 RUNNING ALAGÓN MASTERB

44 985 MAPI ASENSIO BAZÁN 01:08:20 00:25:53 00:08:19 RUNNING ALAGÓN MASTERB

45 823 CARMEN QUINTANA SERRANO 01:13:57 00:31:30 00:09:01 MASTERA

MASTERA FEMENINA
Puesto Dorsal Nombre y apellidos Tiempo Dif.1 RitmoKm CLUB Categoria
1 805 MARI CARMEN GIMENEZ LISTE 00:46:11 00:00:00 00:05:37 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERA

2 LUCÍA GIMÉNEZ PERALES 00:01:01 00:05:45 CLUB ATLETISMO REMOLINOS MASTERA



811 00:47:12
3 11 VASILICA IAMANDACHE 00:51:56 00:05:45 00:06:20 IAMANDACHE MASTERA

4 84 GORETTI PACHECO ACEVEDO 00:52:45 00:06:34 00:06:25 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERA

5 793 ANA AZNAR RUIZ 00:53:40 00:07:29 00:06:32 GYM PILATES VELVET MASTERA

6 91 OLGA ABADÍA MATEO 00:53:42 00:07:31 00:06:32 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERA

7 820 ANA OCHOA RAMIRO 00:53:57 00:07:46 00:06:34 CLUB ATLETISMO REMOLINOS MASTERA

8 75 ANA MARIA DIEZ GONZALEZ 00:54:51 00:08:40 00:06:41 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERA

9 797 INMA BENITO SERRANO 00:54:55 00:08:44 00:06:41 RUNING ALAGON MASTERA

10 791 REYES ALVAREZ 00:56:18 00:10:07 00:06:51 MASTERA

11 814 AMALIA GOMEZ GARCÍA 00:56:58 00:10:46 00:06:56 MASTERA

12 87 MARTA TORRECILLAS PEÑAFIEL 00:57:01 00:10:49 00:06:57 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERA

13 86 ANA BELEN DIAZ APARICIO 00:57:43 00:11:31 00:07:02 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERA

14 798 AINHOA GASULL RIVAS 00:59:31 00:13:20 00:07:15 E.M.EL OLIVAR MASTERA

15 173 NURIA LEZA GIMÉNEZ 01:01:27 00:15:16 00:07:29 RUNNING ALAGÓN MASTERA

16 817 ISABEL MARÍN GONZÁLEZ 01:05:50 00:19:38 00:08:01 RUNING ALAGON MASTERA

17 825 CARMEN SANZ BENEDI 01:05:50 00:19:38 00:08:01 RUNNIG ALAGON MASTERA

18 829 SILVIA SERRANO GASPAR 01:05:50 00:19:39 00:08:01 RUNNING ALAGÓN MASTERA

19 818 MARÍA ÁNGELES MODREGO HIGUERAS 01:07:46 00:21:35 00:08:15 MASTERA

20 823 CARMEN QUINTANA SERRANO 01:13:57 00:27:45 00:09:01 MASTERA

MASTERB FEMENINA
Puesto Dorsal Nombre y apellidos Tiempo Dif.1 RitmoKm CLUB Categoria
1 990 MERCHE GOMEZ PERERA 00:42:27 00:00:00 00:05:10 CLUB ATLETISMO UTEBO MASTERB

2 158 BELÉN DELGADO RUIZ 00:47:56 00:05:30 00:05:50 ATLETISMO SANTA ISABEL MASTERB

3 131 CHARO ASENSIO BAZÁN 00:53:12 00:10:45 00:06:29 MASTERB

4 987 EVA CORTÉS 00:53:57 00:11:31 00:06:34 CLUB ATLETISMO REMOLINOS MASTERB

5 143 SANDRA BENITO SERRANO 00:54:47 00:12:20 00:06:40 RUNINNG ALAGON MASTERB

6 135 MARIA JOSE LAZARO BARRAO 00:56:42 00:14:15 00:06:54 CLUB RUNNING ALAGON MASTERB

7 991 MARISA MARTINEZ LASERRADA 00:56:56 00:14:30 00:06:56 INDEPENDIENTE MASTERB

8 986 ESTHER BECERRIL MUELA 00:56:57 00:14:31 00:06:56 RUNING ALAGON MASTERB

9 992 BEATRIZ SANTABARBARA SANZ 00:57:04 00:14:37 00:06:57 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERB

10 146 MAITE GARCÍA PLO 00:57:43 00:15:16 00:07:02 RUNNING ALAGON MASTERB

11 140 MARÍA CONCEPCIÓN BERNAL HIGUERAS 01:05:50 00:23:23 00:08:01 CLUB RUNNING ALAGON MASTERB

12 137 BEATRIZ ROVIRA FERRER-MAYOL 01:05:50 00:23:23 00:08:01 CLUB RUNNING ALAGON MASTERB

13 138 ANA CARMEN LAHOZ ADIEGO 01:05:50 00:23:23 00:08:01 CLUB RUNNING ALAGON MASTERB

14 988 BELÉN GARCÍA GAY 01:08:19 00:25:53 00:08:19 RUNNING ALAGÓN MASTERB

15 985 MAPI ASENSIO BAZÁN 01:08:20 00:25:53 00:08:19 RUNNING ALAGÓN MASTERB

MASTERC FEMENINA
Puesto Dorsal Nombre y apellidos Tiempo Dif.1 RitmoKm CLUB Categoria

SUB14 MASCULINA
Puesto Dorsal Nombre y apellidos Tiempo Dif.1 RitmoKm CLUB Categoria
1 300 LUKAS MARTÍNEZ VAN HAL 00:02:42 00:00:00 00:04:30 ZARAGOZA ATLETISMO SUB14

2 299 JON MARTÍNEZ VAN HAL 00:02:45 00:00:03 00:04:34 ZARAGOZA ATLETISMO SUB14

3 294 ALEJANDRO ALEGRE FAJARDO 00:02:56 00:00:14 00:04:53 CLUB ATLETISMO UTEBO SUB14

4 301 LUCAS ROMEO DOMINGUEZ 00:03:01 00:00:18 00:05:00 ELITE SPORT ATLETISMO SUB14

5 297 ÓSCAR LAMIEL GINER 00:03:10 00:00:28 00:05:16 SUB14

6 295 MOHSIN KAZDARI YASSINE 00:03:17 00:00:34 00:05:27 INDEPENDIENTE SUB14

7 307 IKER CINTORA SANCHEZ 00:03:20 00:00:38 00:05:33 SUB14

8 306 JUAN MARTINEZ TORRECILLAS 00:03:28 00:00:46 00:05:47 SUB14

9 298 PABLO MARTINEZ TORRECILLAS 00:03:29 00:00:47 00:05:48 RUNNING ALAGÓN SUB14

10 311 HAMZA AISSAOUI 00:04:24 00:01:42 00:07:20 SUB14

11 296 LUCAS LALANZA MAYAYO 00:04:27 00:01:44 00:07:24 INDEPENDIENTE SUB14

SUB14 FEMENINA
Puesto Dorsal Nombre y apellidos Tiempo Dif.1 RitmoKm CLUB Categoria
1 291 NATALIA BENITO BIELA 00:02:52 00:00:00 00:04:45 CLUB ATLETISMO UTEBO SUB14

2 293 CANDELA RASO CAJAL 00:03:07 00:00:15 00:05:11 C.A. UTEBO SUB14

3 292 CARLA LAGRANJA ESCRIBANO 00:03:21 00:00:29 00:05:34 SUB14

4 LUCIA NAVARRO CAZARA 00:01:51 00:07:51 SUB14



309 00:04:43

SUB16 MASCULINA
Puesto Dorsal Nombre y apellidos Tiempo Dif.1 RitmoKm CLUB Categoria
1 303 SALAH EDDIN KAZDARI YASSINE 00:03:11 00:00:00 00:05:17 INDEPENDIENTE SUB16

SUB16 FEMENINA
Puesto Dorsal Nombre y apellidos Tiempo Dif.1 RitmoKm CLUB Categoria
1 302 LUCÍA ALEGRE FAJARDO 00:03:34 00:00:00 00:05:57 CLUB ATLETISMO UTEBO SUB16

SUB12 MASCULINA
Puesto Dorsal Nombre y apellidos Tiempo Dif.1 RitmoKm CLUB Categoria
1 289 PEDRO JUNIOR GUARDIA DE LA ROSA 00:01:37 00:00:00 00:02:42 ALCAMPO SCORPIO71 SUB12

2 288 SUFIAN EL GERGABI 00:01:39 00:00:02 00:02:45 INDEPENDIENTE SUB12

3 310 MIGUEL RODRIGO ALVAREZ 00:01:41 00:00:04 00:02:48 SUB12

4 286 DIEGO BLASCO SANZ 00:01:50 00:00:13 00:03:04 ELISEO GODOY SUB12

5 290 HAMZA MGAAD 00:01:53 00:00:16 00:03:08 ATLETISMO ALAGON SUB12

6 308 VICTOR ORTEGA MODREGO 00:01:54 00:00:17 00:03:10 SUB12

7 319 ADRIAN IBRIAN 00:02:02 00:00:25 00:03:23 SUB12

8 321 ANIBAL GIL CABEZAS 00:02:10 00:00:33 00:03:37 SUB12

9 323 JIEHUA WANG 00:02:18 00:00:41 00:03:49 SUB12

10 287 RAÚL DOMÍNGUEZ ORUÑA 00:02:28 00:00:51 00:04:06 ATLETISMO ALAGON SUB12

SUB12 FEMENINA
Puesto Dorsal Nombre y apellidos Tiempo Dif.1 RitmoKm CLUB Categoria
1 275 ADRIANA GARCÍA CARBÓ 00:01:37 00:00:00 00:02:40 ATLETISMO UTEBO SUB12

2 279 ALEXIA MARTÍNEZ VAN HAL 00:01:43 00:00:07 00:02:52 ZARAGOZA ATLETISMO SUB12

3 283 LUCIA SANZ MOLINA 00:01:50 00:00:13 00:03:02 INDEPENDIENTE SUB12

4 282 LUCÍA RASO CAJAL 00:01:53 00:00:16 00:03:07 C.A. UTEBO SUB12

5 278 EMMA LÓPEZ URBANO 00:01:54 00:00:18 00:03:10 CRISTO REY ATLETISMO SUB12

6 280 VERA MORENO VICENTE 00:01:56 00:00:20 00:03:13 ATLETISMO UTEBO SUB12

7 277 CRISTINA LAMIEL GINER 00:02:09 00:00:33 00:03:35 SUB12

SUB10 MASCULINA
Puesto Dorsal Nombre y apellidos Tiempo Dif.1 RitmoKm CLUB Categoria
1 273 IVÁN SIERRA FUENTES 00:01:42 00:00:00 00:02:49 CRISTO REY ATLETISMO SUB10

2 267 DANIEL GARCÍA CORRA 00:01:45 00:00:03 00:02:54 ZARAGOZA ATLETISMO SUB10

3 264 ADAM EL GERGABI 00:01:48 00:00:07 00:03:00 INDEPENDIENTE SUB10

4 266 RUBEN GARCES EGIDO 00:01:49 00:00:07 00:03:01 CRISTO REY ATLETISMO SUB10

5 263 MATEO CERVERA MARCUS 00:01:52 00:00:11 00:03:07 OCTAVUS TRIATLÓN SUB10

6 268 WALID KAZDARI YASSINE 00:01:54 00:00:12 00:03:09 INDEPENDIENTE SUB10

7 314 ALONSO GUILEZ AZCON 00:01:58 00:00:16 00:03:16 SUB10

8 270 LORIÉN MORENO VICENTE 00:01:59 00:00:17 00:03:18 ATLETISMO UTEBO SUB10

9 312 AITOR GINER SANTOS 00:02:04 00:00:23 00:03:26 SUB10

10 316 JESUS GUSTRAN MORALES 00:02:11 00:00:30 00:03:38 SUB10

11 905 ILYAS EL OUARDI 00:02:11 00:00:30 00:03:38 INDEPENDIENTE SUB10

12 304 VICTOR URBANO 00:02:19 00:00:38 00:03:51 SUB10

13 315 DAMIAN ROMEO DALDA 00:02:23 00:00:41 00:03:58 SUB10

14 272 ROBERTO RIZZOLI SALDAÑA 00:02:24 00:00:42 00:03:59 INDEPENDIENTE SUB10

15 262 GABRIEL AZNAR HIGUERAS 00:02:26 00:00:44 00:04:03 SUB10

SUB10 FEMENINA
Puesto Dorsal Nombre y apellidos Tiempo Dif.1 RitmoKm CLUB Categoria
1 240 CECILIA ARENAL PARENTE 00:01:41 00:00:00 00:02:48 ALCAMPO SCORPIO71 SUB10

2 261 LIDIA ROMEO DOMINGUEZ 00:01:49 00:00:08 00:03:00 CRISTO REY ATLETISMO SUB10

3 254 DANIELA GARCÍA CARBÓ 00:01:52 00:00:11 00:03:06 ATLETISMO UTEBO SUB10

4 255 JIMENA GARCIA GOMEZ 00:01:54 00:00:14 00:03:10 CLUB ATLETISMO UTEBO SUB10

5 249 WEAAM BENGUITOUN 00:01:54 00:00:14 00:03:10 INDEPENDIENTE SUB10

6 258 LUNA LEÓN CASTILLO 00:01:57 00:00:16 00:03:14 OCTAVUS TRIATLÓN SUB10

7 CRISTINA GARCÍA ARBONES 00:00:20 00:03:21 CLUB ATLETISMO UTEBO SUB10



253 00:02:01
8 322 SOFIA SERRANO GONZALEZ 00:02:09 00:00:28 00:03:34 SUB10

9 320 SABELA GONZALEZ PACHECO 00:02:11 00:00:30 00:03:37 SUB10

10 318 MARTINA GRACIA SANZ 00:02:11 00:00:30 00:03:37 SUB10

11 313 MARTINA GRACIA BELTRAN 00:02:41 00:01:00 00:04:27 SUB10
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